STOCKYARDS

Friday Spot and Forward Contract Fed Cattle Exchange Auction 02/09/2024 10:00 AM CT

Total Head Count: 2430 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, O steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

TX/OK/NM Head Count: 1036 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, O steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

KS Head Count: 0 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

NE Head Count: 0 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

IA Head Count: 294 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

CO Head Count: 0 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

Outside 5 Area Head Count: 1100 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers)
Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

Sale Summary: includes Fed Cattle Exchange auction and private treaty sales

* - Sold - PT = Private Treaty: excluded from weighted averages above
** - Duplicate/Courtesy Listing
*** _ Dairy influenced

Sale Date

2/9/2024
2/9/2024
2/9/2024
2/9/2024
2/9/2024
2/9/2024
2/9/2024
2/9/2024

Sale Country

United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

Listing Number

5558
5561**
5564**
5563**

5557

5559
5562**

5560

Sold/No Sale

No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale
No Sale

Marketing Method

Live Weight
Live Weight
Bid-The-Grid™
Live Weight
Live Weight
Live Weight
Live Weight
Bid-The-Grid™

Opening Price

$177.00
$177.00
$177.00
$177.00
$177.00
$177.00
$177.00
$177.00

Reserve
Price
$183.00
$183.00
$182.00
$186.00
$183.00
$186.00
$183.00
$182.00

Sale Price

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

High Bid
$0.00
$177.50
$181.00
$177.00
$0.00
$177.00
$177.50
$181.00

Seller Action

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Head

294
224
147
550
224
550
294
147
2430

"]

Fed Steers
Fed Heifers
Fed Steers
Fed Steers
Fed Heifers
Fed Steers
Fed Steers
Fed Steers

Out Weight (Lb)

1300
1240
1525
1450
1240
1450
1300
1525

Out Weight (Kg)

590
562
692
658
562
658
590
692

Dressed %

63.5
63.75
62
64
63.75
64
63.5
62

% Choice

Not Submitted
68
75
35
68
35

Not Submitted
75

Origin
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States
United States

State/

Territory
TX

LR
1A
MT
LR
MT
LR
1A

Seller

Coronado Feedyard
XIT Feedyard
NW lowa Feeders, LLP
Lacock Cattle Company
XIT Feedyard
Lacock Cattle Company
Coronado Feedyard
NW lowa Feeders, LLP



