

## Friday Spot and Forward Contract Fed Cattle Exchange Auction 02/09/2024 10:00 AM CT

Total Head Count: 2430 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers) Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

TX/OK/NM Head Count: 1036 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers) Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

KS Head Count: 0 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers) Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

NE Head Count: 0 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers) Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

IA Head Count: 294 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers) Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

CO Head Count: 0 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers) Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

Outside 5 Area Head Count: 1100 head offered, 0 head sold (0 heifers, 0 steers) Weighted Avg Sales Price: N/A

## Sale Summary: includes Fed Cattle Exchange auction and private treaty sales

- \* Sold PT = Private Treaty: excluded from weighted averages above
- \*\* Duplicate/Courtesy Listing
- \*\*\* Dairy influenced

Sale Date	Sale Country	Listing Number	Sold/No Sale	Marketing Method	Opening Price	Reserve Price	Sale Price	High Bid	Seller Action	Head	Sex	Out Weight (Lb)	Out Weight (Kg)	Dressed %	% Choice	<u>Origin</u>	State/ Territory	Seller
2/9/2024	United States	5558	No Sale	Live Weight	\$177.00	\$183.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	294	Fed Steers	1300	590	63.5	Not Submitted	United States	TX	Coronado Feedyard
2/9/2024	United States	5561**	No Sale	Live Weight	\$177.00	\$183.00	\$0.00	\$177.50	N/A	224	Fed Heifers	1240	562	63.75	68	United States	TX	XIT Feedyard
2/9/2024	United States	5564**	No Sale	Bid-The-Grid™	\$177.00	\$182.00	\$0.00	\$181.00	N/A	147	Fed Steers	1525	692	62	75	United States	IA	NW Iowa Feeders, LLP
2/9/2024	United States	5563**	No Sale	Live Weight	\$177.00	\$186.00	\$0.00	\$177.00	N/A	550	Fed Steers	1450	658	64	35	United States	MT	Lacock Cattle Company
2/9/2024	United States	5557	No Sale	Live Weight	\$177.00	\$183.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	N/A	224	Fed Heifers	1240	562	63.75	68	United States	TX	XIT Feedyard
2/9/2024	United States	5559	No Sale	Live Weight	\$177.00	\$186.00	\$0.00	\$177.00	N/A	550	Fed Steers	1450	658	64	35	United States	MT	Lacock Cattle Company
2/9/2024	United States	5562**	No Sale	Live Weight	\$177.00	\$183.00	\$0.00	\$177.50	N/A	294	Fed Steers	1300	590	63.5	Not Submitted	United States	TX	Coronado Feedyard
2/9/2024	United States	5560	No Sale	Bid-The-Grid™	\$177.00	\$182.00	\$0.00	\$181.00	N/A	147	Fed Steers	1525	692	62	75	United States	IA	NW Iowa Feeders, LLP
										2430								